

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE NO.: CMA NO.894 OF 2019**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
07.	28.04.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. V. Hanumantha Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. M. Damodar Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u></b></p> <p>After seeking three consecutive adjournments, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits today that he is issuing a 'No Objection Certificate' to the appellants.</p> <p>Hence, the interim order dated 23.08.2021 passed by a Co-ordinate Bench in I.A.No.1 of 2019 in CMA No.894 of 2019 is vacated.</p> <p>I.A.No.1 of 2024 is accordingly allowed and disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.M.A.No.894 of 2019</u></b></p> <p>List this matter on 15.06.2026.</p> <p>The Registry shall communicate with the appellants in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>VA</p>	